

Axess North America transitions into AXESS Americas Inc.

To provide even more service and satisfaction to customers, the Austrian based AXESS AG is further expanding and investing in the North and South American Markets by taking over the former privately owned subsidiary AXESS North America.

To enable even better service, performance, and project management, AXESS is investing and expanding business in the Americas and that is why these company changes were addressed. With Larry Williams retiring in the near future, the Austrian headquarters bought his shares of the former Axess North America. The responsible directors like Peter Dermutz (based in L.A.) and Michael Bisner (based in Boston) will stay the same, with plans to expand the team of technicians and project managers to service the growing business. The US main office in Park City will remain the head office for the new AXESS Americas Inc. In preparation for expansion and additional investments in the Americas' markets, Anthony Flores joined the U.S. based team recently as technical director for this new subsidiary of AXESS. Larry Williams, to whom AXESS is very grateful for developing the U.S. market, and Oliver Suter will be Presidents of the new corporation. Larry Williams will stay in the new company until he heads on to retirement and private life. Oliver Suter is Austrian based Chief Sales Officer and member of the board of AXESS AG. He is very familiar with the North and South American markets having worked closely with the U.S. based team for years.

To promote the brand new Axess RESORT SOLUTIONS 4.0 the new company and its team will be present on all important trade fairs and conventions. Cooperation with IAAPA will be intensified and there will be additional resources directed towards the prosperous South American Market. AXESS Americas is excited to introduce the new Axess RESORT.RENTAL, Axess RESORT.LOCKER and Axess RESORT.SKI SCHOOL systems as well as the new convenient to use Axess PICK UP BOX 600. The new AXESS Americas is looking forward to sharing these innovations and to presenting this new line of solutions.

Contact:

AXESS Americas Inc.

Larry Williams and Oliver Suter Presidents Axess Americas Corp. 6443 Business Park Loop Road Suite A - Park City - Utah Tel.: +1 435 333 5700 Mail: l.williams@teamaxess.com / o.suter@teamaxess.com



Team Americas

Peter Dermutz - VP Sales West Coast Tel.: +1 310 980 2826 Mail: p.dermutz@teamaxess.com

Michael Bisner - VP Sales East Coast Tel.: +1 978 500 8140 Mail: m.bisner@teamaxess.com

International Marketing/Media AXESS AG

Mag. Claudia Kopetzky CMO Chief Marketing Officer Sonystrasse 18, A-5081 Anif/Salzburg Tel.: +43 6246 202 141 Mail: c.kopetzky@teamaxess.com